SUPREME COURT OF NEW JERSEY
Multijurisdictional Practitioner Ineligibility Order Pursuant to Rule 1:28-2

Pursuant to Rule 1:28-2, the Trustees of the New Jersey Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection
(“Fund”) have reported to the Supreme Court the names of those multijurisdictional practitioners who
have neither made full payment to the Fund, the Disciplinary Oversight Committee, and the Lawyers
Assistance Program for the calendar year 2019, nor demonstrated that they are not obligated to make
such payment;

And the Court having had sent notice to each such multijurisdictional practitioner that failure to
pay on or before the April 30, 2019 deadline would result in ineligibility and assessment of additional
fees;

And notwithstanding the fact that every reasonable effort has been made by the Court to notify
all multijurisdictional practitioners of their obligations to file an annual registration statement and
make payment to the Fund, unless not obligated to do so, the multijurisdictional practitioners whose
names appear on the attached Ineligible List have, as of the date of this Order, failed either to make full
payment or to demonstrate that they are not obligated to make such payment;

IT IS ORDERED that pursuant to Rule 1:28-2, each multijurisdictional practitioner whose
name appears on the attached Ineligible List shall be ineligible to appear as a multijurisdictional
practitioner in New Jersey, effective July 22, 2019; and it is further

ORDERED that each multijurisdictional practitioner whose name is included on the attached
Ineligible List shall remain ineligible to appear as a multijurisdictional practitioner in New Jersey until
such attorney files the annual registration statement for the current year AND either demonstrates no
obligation to pay or pays ALL of the following: this year’s annual assessment, the late fee, any arrears
due from prior years, and a reinstatement fee of $50 if being removed from one calendar year's
Ineligible List or $100 if being removed from two or more calendar years' Lists; and it is further

ORDERED that this Order and the attached list of multijurisdictional practitioners are to be
posted on the Judiciary's website and published in the New Jersey Law Journal no later than July22,
2019, and that a copy of this Order be mailed to each multijurisdictional practitioner whose name
appears on the attached list at the address shown thereon; and it is further

ORDERED that any amendments or corrections to this Order shall be posted and published as
soon as may be practicable.

For the Court,

/s/ Stuart Rabner

Chief Justice
Dated:_July 22, 2019
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Bergen County

ATTORNEY NAME

ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
BRODHERSON ALAN STEVEN 710 COTTAGE PLACE TEANECK NJ 07666
SANDBERG STEVAN ALFRED 218 RT 17 NORTH STE 410 ROCHELLE PARK NJ 07662
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Middlesex County

ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP

GLYNN KELLY MARGARET 194 WOOD AVE SOUTH ISELIN NJ 08830
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Out of State County
ATTORNEY NAME

ANDREA LAWRENCE WILLIAM
AWAN SOHAIB IBRAHEEM
BAGNELL GILBERT SCOTT
BARONE JOHN LEOPOLD

BATT WALTER B
BAUMGARDNER WALTER LEE
BEARDELL LOUIS WILLIAM
BECKMAN WIDAY CASSANDRA
ANN

BIZER ANDREW DAVID
BONTRAGER NICHOLAS JOSEPH
BORAKS ROBERT ALAN WIT
BRADLEY CATHERINE MEGAN
BREWER BRITTANY GAIL
BRIGGS JOHN D

BROOKS JEFFREY DAVID
BUSSI NICOLE SHELDON
BUTCHER ANDREW JOSEPH
CAMACHO MORAN DOMENIQUE
CAREY ROBERT THOMAS
CASTELLY JOHN L

CHAPIN TRAVIS REID

CLAIR WILLIAM F

CONNELLY SARAH RENEE
CONTI DAVID ANTHONY
CORZANO MAHADHI
CREEDON PETER JOSEPH
DEMAREST WILLIAJM FRANCIS
DEMBIN NATHAN L

DESAI INDOO

DEYOUNG EDWIN R

DIBLE JEFFREY SCOTT

DILLON MICHAEL RICHARD
DWOSKIN LINDA B

EATON JOSEPH JACKSON
EDWARDS CAMILLE LEIGH
EDWARDS SAMUEL BENTON
ELLEGAARD PETER KRISTIAN
EVEREST JOEL MARSHALL
FEDO JASON MICHAEL

ATTORNEY ADDRESS

127 KENT HOLLOW RD

1921 PARK AVENUE SW

1201 MAIN STREET STE #1980

313 HAMILTON STREET

11111 SANTA MONICA BLVD SUITE 100
24001 GREATER MACK AVENUE

1701 MARKET STREET

444 MADISON AVE 4TH FLOOR

3319 ST CLAUDE AVENUE

10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405
888 17TH ST NW STE 1000

125 BROAD STREET

555 13TH ST NW

909 FANNIN ST FL 15

APT 7G 201 E37TH ST

450 PACIFIC AVENUE

30 WEST MONROE ST STE 600

1320 RXR PLAZA

METLIFE BUILDING 200 ARK AVENUE
500 HOWARD ST SUITE 400

777 SOUTH FLAGLER DR SUITE 300 EAST
150 SE 2ND AVE STE 1200

7 TIMES SQUARE SUITE 2900

33 BROAD ST 11THFL

17822 17TH ST STE 401

24 WOODBINE AVE STE 8

313 HAMILTON STREET

1123 BROADWAY STE 1117

2260 E IMPERIAL HIGHWAY

2200 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 2800

201 N ILLINOIS ST SUITE 1900 PO BOX 44961

3024 EDMONDS ROAD

CIRA CENTRE 2929 ARCH ST

33 SOUTH 7TH STREET PO BOX 4060

3535 GRANDVIEW PKWY STE 100

1010 LAMAR SUITE 900

101 PARK AVENUE

2001 PARK PLACE STE 1500

777 SOUTH FLAGLER DR SUITE 300 EAST

CITY
KENT
NORTON
COLUMBIA
ALBANY
LOS ANGELES
ST CLAIR SHORES
PHILADELPHIA
NEW YORK

NEW ORLEANS
LOS ANGELES
WASHINGTON
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON
HOUSTON

NEW YORK

SAN FRANCISCO
CHICAGO
UNIONDALE
NEW YORK

SAN FRANCISCO
WEST PALM BEACH
MIMAI

NEW YORK
BOSTON

TUSTIN
NORTHPORT
ALBANY

NEW YORK

EL SEGUNDO
DALLAS
INDIANAPOLIS
LAFAYETTE HILL
PHILADELPHIA
ALLENTOWN
BIRMINGHAM
HOUSTON

NEW YORK
BIRMINGHAM
WEST PALM BEACH

ST
CT
VA
SC
NY
CA
MI
PA
NY

LA
CA
DC
NY
DC
TX
NY
CA
IL
NY
NY
CA
FL
FL
NY
MA
CA
NY
NY
NY
CA
TX
IN
PA
PA
PA
AL
X
NY
AL
FL

ZIP
06757
24273
29201
12210
90025
48080
19103-2921
10022

70117
90025-6932
20006
10004
20004
77010-1026
10016
94133
60603
11556
10166
94105
33401
33131
10036
02109
92780-2181
11768
12210
10010
90245
75201
46244-0961
19444
19104
18105-4060
35243-1931
77002
10178
35209
33401
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ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
FRIMMEL MARK 800 THIRD AVE 24TH FL NEW YORK NY 10022
FRITTON KARL ANDREW 3100 THREE LOGAN 1717 ARCH STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
GAN RICHARD RAYMOND PO BOX 126155 HARRISBURG PA 17112
GANOW TIMOTHY SCOT 40 N MAIN STREET DAYTON OH 45423
GILLETTE MERRI JO 77 WEST WACKER DR CHICAGO IL 60601
GIRARDI MATTHEW DONOVAN MEDIA CENTER 1600 ROSECRANS AVENUE 4TH FL MANHATTAN BEAC CA 90266
GOUWAR JAMES ALAN 101 PARK AVE NEW YORK NY 10178
GREENFIELD JAMES JAY 669 MILL ROAD VILLANOVA PA 19085
HENDERSON DAVID LIFF 90 BROAD STREET SUITE 1901 NEW YORK NY 10004
HOWSER HUGH C 150 4TH AVENUE N STE 1100 NASHVILLE ™ 37219-2475
IRWIN MEGAN ELIZABETH 2 N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 2100 PHOENIX AZ 85004
JACKSON NICHOLAS ALEKSANDR 1900 M STREET NW STE 250 WASHINGTON DC 20036
JARA ANA LORRAINE 1200 NENETEENTH ST NW, SUITE 500 WASHINGTON DC 20036
JENSEN MELISSA KATHLEEN 909 FANNIN ST FL 15 HOUSTON TX 77010-1026
KALINOWSKI PAMELA 1610 WYNKOOP ST STE 550 DENVER CO 80202
KEARBEY TRAVIS REID 211 N BROADWAY STE 3600 ONE METROPOLITAN SQ ST LOUIS MO 63102
KINGSLEY PATRICK ROBERT 2600 ONE COMMERCE SQUARE PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
KIRSCHENBAUM GEORGE ALLEN 1350 BROADWAY SUITE 1400 NEW YORK NY 10018-0949
KNEPPER THOMAS MICHAEL 150 N WACKER DRIVE SUITE 3050 CHICAGO IL 60606
KOSKI ARTHUR CHARLES 101 N FEDERAL HIGHWAY STE 602 BOCA RATON FL 33432
KRAUSE ADAM WILLIAM 4717 GRAND AVE, SUITE 250 KANSAS CITY MO 66202
KUO ERICA WENDY 112 W 34TH ST 18TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10120
LA PORTA SCOTT ANTHONY 240 S PINEAPPLE AVE 10TH FL SARASOTA FL 34236
LANDIS JEFFREY GREG 1900 M STREET NW STE 250 WASHINGTON DC 20036
LAPENTA SUSAN M 4614 FIFTH AVE PITTSBURGH PA 15213
LEE RYAN SCOTT 1112 OCEAN DR STE 100 MANHATTAN BEAC CA 90266-5402
LEISINGER RORY COLIN 10474 SANTA MONICA BLVD STE 405 LOS ANGELES CA 90025-6932
LIPMAN HARRY WILLIAM 230 PARK AVE 18TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10169
MARCHELOS PETER 87 MINEOLA BLVD MINEOLA NY 11501
MASON HOLLIE MICHELLE 8TH FL 200 SOUTH 108TH AVE OMAHA NE 68154
MAZUREK EDWARD STEPHEN PO BOX 15792 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
MCALEESE JOHN JOSEPH 1600 MARKET ST SUITE 3900 PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
MCCUTCHEN LUTHER OLIVER 4610 OLEANDER DRIVE, SUITE #203 MYRTLE BEACH SC 29577
MEHDIPOUR ALEXANDER DANIEL 11349 HOMEDALE STREET LOS ANGELES CA 90049
MELWANI DINESH K ONE FEDERAL ST BOSTON MA 02110
MEYER DAVID POLAN 1320 DUBLIN ROAD SUITE 100 COLUMBUS OH 43215
MILLER DAVID WAYNE 1010 LAMAR STE 900 HOUSTON TX 77002
NELSON DAVID STEELE 1900 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
NICHOLS ROBERT HIROSHI 8000 RAVINES EDGE COURT SUITE 300 COLUMBUS OH 43235
OAKES BRUCE DAVID 1401 SOUTH BRENTWOOD BLVD STE 250 ST LOUIS MO 63144
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ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP
OBOD MARJORIE MCMAHON 1500 MARKET STREET SUITE 3500E PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
O'BRIEN LIAM 9 EAST 40TH STREET 4TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10016
O'DELL DAVID BRIAN 1819 5TH AVE NORTH BIRMINGHAM AL 35203
ORRICO MILLIE 100 SOUTH OLIVE AVE WEST PALM BEACH FL 33401
OTAZO-REYES ALICIA M 1111 BRICKELL AVENUE SUITE 2150 MIAMI FL 33131-3112
PARK ELLEN 315 BROADWAY SUITE 200 NEW YORK NY 10007
REDIKER JOHN MICHAEL 2001 PARK PL #1300 BIRMINGHAM AL 35203-2735
REED GRANT EVAN 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE NW WASHINGTON DC 20005
REID COURTNEY ROGERS 50587 AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL CTR MINNEAPOLIS MN 55474
RICHARDSON BRUCE ANDRE 14 WALL ST 20TH FL NEW YORK NM 10005
ROBISON EMMA CHIAMPOU 181 ANDRIEN ROAD GLEN MILLS PA 19342
SALIJOUGHIAN PAYAM A 425 MARKET ST 26TH FL SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
SAMPSON DOUGLAS ALAN 500 EAST PRATT ST. SUITE 800 BALTIMORE MD 21202
SANDERS SHELDON JOEL 500 OLD COUNTRY ROAD SUITE 316 GARDEN CITY NY 11530
SEDLAK JOSEPH ANTHONY STE 403 1325 S. COLORADO BLVD., DENVER CO 80222
SELBY KAREN M 1455 PENNSYLVAIA AVE NW, SUITE #300 WASHINGTON DC 20004
SHEEN RAYMOND HANS 425 MARKET STREET 26TH FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
SHIFFMAN MELISSA SAVAGE 666 THIRD AVE 20TH FL NEW YORK NY 10017
SILBER HOWARD FRANK 2625 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 330 WESTLAKE VILLAG CA 91361
SPENCER STEVEN HOWARD 1701 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19103
DELANTY
STEINBERG JODIE GLYNDA 1319 HIGH STREET ALAMEDA CA 94501
STERN ROBERT MICHAEL 1625 EYE STREET NW WASHINGTON DC 20006-4061
SUAREZ MARIO JESUS 335 MADISON AVE 12TH FL NEW YORK NY 10017
VIHSTADT JAMES JOSEPH 200 S 108TH AVE 8TH FLOOR OMAHA NE 68154
WARLEY JOHN CALDWELL SUITE 300 150 RIVERSIDE PKWY FREDERICKSBURG VA 22406
WARREN JAY 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10104
WARREN REBECCA LEE 1500 MARKET ST SUITE 3400 PHILADELPHIA PA 19102
WEBSTER AMANDA PAIGE 500 EAST PRATT ST 8TH FLOOR BALTIMORE MD 21202
WERNING COURTNEY MICHELLE 1320 DUBLIN ROAD SUITE 100 COLUMBUS OH 43215
YONO FAKHRI WADI 7125 ORCHARD LAKE ROAD SUITE 222 WEST BLOOMFIELD MI 48322
ZEENA WILLIAM ONE BISCAYNE TOWER STE 3050 2 S BISCAYNE BLVD MIAMI FL 33131
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Somerset County

ATTORNEY NAME
ATTORNEY ADDRESS CITY ST ZIP

FISHMAN BENJAMIN CHARLES 270 DAVIDSON AVE SOMERSET NJ 08873
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